MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION

Request for Proposal for
Purchase of All-In-One Desktops

09-12-2024

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe
Parade, Colaba, Mumbai — 400005.




In the RFP document (Tender 1d-2024 MERC 1117866 1), the ‘Last Date of
Submission of Bids’ was ‘09 December, 2024 at 1700 Hours’ and ‘Date and Time
of Opening of Bids’ was ‘10 December, 2024 at 1700 Hours’.

Now the ‘Last Date of Submission of Bids’ will be ¢12 December, 2024 till 1700
Hours’ and ‘Date and Time of Opening of Bids’ will be ‘13 December, 2024 at
1700 Hours’.

Further, we had received many Pre-bid queries. The clarification for the same is as
below:

Clarification to Pre-bid queries:

RFP
SrNo Clause Query Remark

Kindly request you to remove brand
name and allow only MNC top 3 brands | Not accepted. Only Dell / HP/
and add points certificate for country | Lenovo make AlOs are accepted.
sharing land border or BIS Certificate.

1 Annexure 7

Annexure 7 | Operating System - Windows 11 Pro or | Operating System should
(SrNo 9) Windows 11 Home. Pls specify be Windows 11 Pro

Display 24.0" FHD+ (1920x1200) AG,
No-Touch, IPS, 60 Hz

Pls change as below: 60.5 cm (23.8")
diagonal,

FHD (1920 x 1080), Non-Touch, IPS,
anti-glare, Low Blue Light, 250 nits,
72% NTSC

Annexure 7 Accepted

RAM 16 GB, LPDDR5, 4800
MT/s, integrated
RAM 16 GB LPDDR5 / DDR5
Change as below: | 4800 will be accepted.

RAM 16 GB DDR5-4800
SDRAM

Annexure 7

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission 2



3.3

Please extend the delivery period upto
25 to 30 Days

The successful bidder shall supply
the 12 AIO Desktops within 21
days from issue of the Work Order
/ Award of Contract

4.1

We are an MSME-certified company;
therefore, we are exempt from providing
an EMD (Udyam Certificate enclosed).

MSME Bidders are exempted
from Tender fees and EMD.

3.2

Request you to consider 4 weeks for
delivery.

The successful bidder shall supply
the 12 AIO Desktops within 15
days from the issue of the Work
Order / Award of Contract

3.4

Request you to consider 80% payment
after delivery and 20 % after
installation.

Not accepted. No change

Request you to Provide Exemption
for bidder whose turnover is more
than 500+ cr OR Request to take EMD
of Rs 10,000 only as quantity is less.

Not accepted. Only MSME
Bidders are exempted from
Tender fees and EMD.

Sub-dealer Authority: Can we submit
the sub-dealer authority as part of our
documentation? Please confirm if this is
acceptable.

Accepted

Order Copy of More Than Three Years
Old: Would an order copy that is older
than three years be acceptable for
meeting the tender requirements as Past
Performance? Kindly advise

Accepted

Past Performance Requirement:
According to the government GR, the
past performance requirement should
only be for 50% of the required quantity.
However, we request an amendment to
the condition, reducing the past
performance requirement to 6 units,
instead of 50 units.

Not accepted

Extension of Submission Deadline: We
kindly request an extension of
the submission deadline by an additional
7 days, to allow sufficient time for
completing the necessary formalities.

Bid Submission date is extended
till 12 December, 2024 till 05:00
PM

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission 3




Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission



